



STATE OF MICHIGAN ENTERPRISE PROCUREMENT

Department of Technology, Management, and Budget

525 W. ALLEGAN ST., LANSING, MICHIGAN 48913

P.O. BOX 30026 LANSING, MICHIGAN 48909

CONTRACT CHANGE NOTICE

Change Notice Number 1

to

Contract Number 071B7700092

CONTRACTOR	Falcon Road Maintenance Equipment, LLC
	120 Waldo Avenue
	Midland, MI 48642
	Trish Bell
	248-860-6064
	trish@falconrme.com
	CV0057242

STATE	Program Manager	Scott Poyer	SW
		517-284-6448	
	poyers@Michigan.gov		
	Contract Administrator	Yvon Dufour	DTMB
		(517) 249-0455	
		dufoury@michigan.gov	

CONTRACT SUMMARY

ASPHALT PATCHING EQUIPMENT PURCHASE & RENTAL

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE	INITIAL EXPIRATION DATE	INITIAL AVAILABLE OPTIONS	EXPIRATION DATE BEFORE CHANGE(S) NOTED BELOW
January 13, 2017	January 12, 2021	2 - 1 Year	January 12, 2021
PAYMENT TERMS		DELIVERY TIMEFRAME	
ALTERNATE PAYMENT OPTIONS		EXTENDED PURCHASING	
<input type="checkbox"/> P-Card <input type="checkbox"/> Direct Voucher (DV) <input type="checkbox"/> Other		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No	

MINIMUM DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE NOTICE

OPTION	LENGTH OF OPTION	EXTENSION	LENGTH OF EXTENSION	REVISED EXP. DATE
<input type="checkbox"/>		<input type="checkbox"/>		January 12, 2021
CURRENT VALUE	VALUE OF CHANGE NOTICE	ESTIMATED AGGREGATE CONTRACT VALUE		
\$250,000.00	\$0.00	\$250,000.00		

DESCRIPTION

Effective 3/7/2018 pricing on this contract hereby updated, per revised Schedule E - Pricing (attached). All other terms, conditions, specifications and pricing remain the same. Per contractor request, and DTMB Procurement approval.

CONTRACT # 071B7700092 - AWARDED SPECIFICATIONS FOR PURCHASE						DELIVERY
Spec #	EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL:	EQUIPMENT CATEGORY	Quoted Price	Hourly rate for training (per Schedule A, Statement of Work, section A.,3.3)	Per mile from Contractor's nearest dealer location	
10	C36-0401-4T-16 Asphalt Heater-Hauler - FALCON P4D1XI	Asphalt Heater	\$15,408.00	\$0.00	\$ 1.00	

Catalog Pricing For PURCHASE								DELIVERY
Item #	EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL:	EQUIPMENT CATEGORY	MSRP	% Discount Off MSRP	Discount	Set-Up Fees	Total cost with set-up	Per mile from Contractor's nearest dealer location
1	FALCON / P4D1XI BASE MODEL (No Options)	Asphalt Heater	\$21,556	30.91%	\$6,662.06	included	\$14,894	\$1.00
2	dump box power up/down capability	Asphalt Heater	\$4,769	7.3%	\$348.14	included	\$4,420.86	na
3	dump box power up/down capability	Asphalt Heater	\$314	7.3%	\$22.92	included	\$291.08	na
4	rear mounting of hydraulic pendants (price per pendant)	Asphalt Heater	\$42	7.3%	\$3.07	included	\$38.93	na
5	single frame extension	Asphalt Heater	\$217	7.3%	\$15.84	included	\$201.16	na
6	double frame extension (includes two 7K torsion axles, 2x8 frame material, double extended frame)	Asphalt Heater	\$2,014	7.3%	\$147.02	included	\$1,866.98	na
7	hydraulic unloading and loading doors for trailer model (12v electric over hydraulic pump)	Asphalt Heater	\$3,717	7.3%	\$271.34	included	\$3,445.66	na
8	single hydraulic unloading door (manual loading doors)	Asphalt Heater	\$1,694	7.3%	\$123.66	included	\$1,570.34	na
9	bifold loading doors upgrade for hydraulic loading door option	Asphalt Heater	\$1,389	7.3%	\$101.40	included	\$1,287.60	na
10	starter buddy (non-mobile diesel fuel preheater)	Asphalt Heater	\$316	7.3%	\$23.07	included	\$292.93	na
11	Dual diesel burner recycling package with 24-hour timer	Asphalt Heater	\$4,831	7.3%	\$352.66	included	\$4,478.34	na
12	Dual diesel burner recycling package with 7-day timer	Asphalt Heater	\$4,957	7.3%	\$361.86	included	\$4,595.14	na
13	Electric overnight heat (110V system) (TWO 110V PLUGS / 1500 Watts)	Asphalt Heater	\$4,444	7.3%	\$324.41	included	\$4,119.59	na
14	Electric overnight heat (240V System) (ONE 240V PLUG / 1500 Watts)	Asphalt Heater	\$2,735	7.3%	\$199.66	included	\$2,535.35	na
15	Oil Jacketed Hopper	Asphalt Heater	\$3,788	7.3%	\$276.52	included	\$3,511.48	na
16	tandem axle surge brakes (spring axles only / Not Torsion Axles)	Asphalt Heater	\$1,382	7.3%	\$100.89	included	\$1,281.11	na
17	single torsion axle (7K) (electric brakes)	Asphalt Heater	\$470	7.3%	\$34.31	included	\$435.69	na
18	tandem torsion axle (7K) (electric brakes)	Asphalt Heater	\$940	7.3%	\$68.62	included	\$871.38	na
19	arrow board non LED	Asphalt Heater	\$1,442	7.3%	\$105.27	included	\$1,336.73	na
20	arrow board (LED)	Asphalt Heater	\$1,894	7.3%	\$138.26	included	\$1,755.74	na
21	arrow stick LED	Asphalt Heater	\$1,218	7.3%	\$88.91	included	\$1,129.09	na
22	backup lights	Asphalt Heater	\$236	7.3%	\$17.23	included	\$218.77	na
23	one red LED and one amber strobe per side	Asphalt Heater	\$389	7.3%	\$28.40	included	\$360.60	na
24	two red LED and one amber strobe per side	Asphalt Heater	\$547	7.3%	\$39.93	included	\$507.07	na
25	night work lights (LED)	Asphalt Heater	\$426	7.3%	\$31.10	included	\$394.90	na
26	warning light / strobe with mounting bracket on front hopper wall (each)	Asphalt Heater	\$442	7.3%	\$32.27	included	\$409.73	na
27	warning light / strobe with mounting bracket on rear of hopper loading door (each)	Asphalt Heater	\$229	7.3%	\$16.72	included	\$212.28	na
28	bracket for release agent sprayer (8 inch x 8 inch)	Asphalt Heater	\$297	7.3%	\$21.68	included	\$275.32	na
29	30 gallon non-heated/non-insulated	Asphalt Heater	\$1,146	7.3%	\$83.66	included	\$1,062.34	na
30	30 gallon heated/insulated	Asphalt Heater	\$3,646	7.3%	\$266.16	included	\$3,379.84	na
31	30-gallon heated/insulated ac heater	Asphalt Heater	\$6,285	7.3%	\$458.81	included	\$5,826.20	na
32	spray system RSS (5.5 HP)	Asphalt Heater	\$3,472	7.3%	\$253.46	included	\$3,218.54	na
33	rejuv spray system hose reel	Asphalt Heater	\$729	7.3%	\$53.22	included	\$675.78	na
34	Watering can and bracket	Asphalt Heater	\$282	7.3%	\$20.59	included	\$261.41	na
35	basket for mounting plate compactor (24x24)	Asphalt Heater	\$268	7.3%	\$19.56	included	\$248.44	na
36	hoist with manual winch with 250 lift capacity	Asphalt Heater	\$758	7.3%	\$55.33	included	\$702.67	na
37	hoist with 12-volt winch 250 lbs lift capacity	Asphalt Heater	\$1,087	7.3%	\$79.35	included	\$1,007.65	na
38	water tank (15 gallons) with mounting bracket	Asphalt Heater	\$436	7.3%	\$31.83	included	\$404.17	na
39	bomag compactor 18/45-2W	Asphalt Heater	\$2,787	7.3%	\$203.45	included	\$2,583.55	na
40	bomag compactor wheels	Asphalt Heater	\$297	7.3%	\$21.68	included	\$275.32	na
41	Cold weather package (12v Mobile)	Asphalt Heater	\$1,333	7.3%	\$97.31	included	\$1,235.69	na

42	16 tandem axle tire upgrade	Asphalt Heater	\$631	7.3%	\$46.06	included	\$584.94	na
43	backup alarm	Asphalt Heater	\$175	7.3%	\$12.78	included	\$162.23	na
44	battery charger	Asphalt Heater	\$564	7.3%	\$41.17	included	\$522.83	na
45	document holder (JAMES KING)	Asphalt Heater	\$105	7.3%	\$7.67	included	\$97.34	na
46	emergency stop button	Asphalt Heater	\$393	7.3%	\$28.69	included	\$364.31	na
47	Extended trailer hitch - 2 feet	Asphalt Heater	\$189	7.3%	\$13.80	included	\$175.20	na
48	Extended trailer hitch - 3 feet (electirc brakes trailer only)	Asphalt Heater	\$224	7.3%	\$16.35	included	\$207.65	na
49	5lb extinguisher	Asphalt Heater	\$224	7.3%	\$16.35	included	\$207.65	na
50	10lb extinguisher	Asphalt Heater	\$278	7.3%	\$20.29	included	\$257.71	na
51	hopper extensions	Asphalt Heater	\$554	7.3%	\$40.44	included	\$513.56	na
52	hour meter	Asphalt Heater	\$175	7.3%	\$12.78	included	\$162.23	na
53	Loading door gas assist shocks	Asphalt Heater	\$403	7.3%	\$29.42	included	\$373.58	na
54	propane torch with 20 lb cylinder bracket	Asphalt Heater	\$491	7.3%	\$35.84	included	\$455.16	na
55	propane torch hose reel	Asphalt Heater	\$764	7.3%	\$55.77	included	\$708.23	na
56	slow moving vehicle decal	Asphalt Heater	\$70	7.3%	\$5.11	included	\$64.89	na
57	spare tire on 9 in wheel	Asphalt Heater	\$260	7.3%	\$18.98	included	\$241.02	na
58	spare tire on 16 in wheel	Asphalt Heater	\$295	7.3%	\$21.54	included	\$273.47	na
59	spare tire holder	Asphalt Heater	\$316	7.3%	\$23.07	included	\$292.93	na
60	Step to hopper access platform 8 x 20	Asphalt Heater	\$215	7.3%	\$15.70	included	\$199.31	na
61	24 hour timer	Asphalt Heater	\$344	7.3%	\$25.11	included	\$318.89	na
62	7 day timer	Asphalt Heater	\$470	7.3%	\$34.31	included	\$435.69	na
63	tool box - 10 inch x 10 inch x 25 inch	Asphalt Heater	\$393	7.3%	\$28.69	included	\$364.31	na
64	tool holder - 2 positions	Asphalt Heater	\$105	7.3%	\$7.67	included	\$97.34	na
65	tool holder - 3 positions	Asphalt Heater	\$119	7.3%	\$8.69	included	\$110.31	na
66	tool holder - 5 positions	Asphalt Heater	\$174	7.3%	\$12.70	included	\$161.30	na
67	washdown System	Asphalt Heater	\$807	7.3%	\$58.91	included	\$748.09	na
68	washdown system hose reel	Asphalt Heater	\$729	7.3%	\$53.22	included	\$675.78	na
69	wheel chocks	Asphalt Heater	\$245	7.3%	\$17.89	included	\$227.12	na